Steven L. Beshear Governor

Leonard K. Peters Secretary Energy and Environment Cabinet



Commonwealth of Kentucky

Public Service Commission
211 Sower Blvd.
P.O. Box 615

Frankfort, Kentucky 40602-0615

Telephone: (502) 564-3940
Fax: (502) 564-3460

September 23, 2011

psc.ky.gov

David L. Armstrong Chairman

James W. Gardner Vice Chairman

Charles R. Borders Commissioner

PARTIES OF RECORD

Re:

Case No. 2010-00403

Application of Tackett & Sons Drilling Contractors, Inc. for Initial Rules, Regulations, and Rates for Furnishing Gas Service Pursuant to KRS 278.485

Attached is a copy of the memorandum which is being filed in the record of the above-referenced case. If you have any comments you would like to make regarding the contents of the informal conference memorandum, please do so within five days of receipt of this letter. If you have any questions, please contact Virginia Gregg, Staff Attorney, at 502-564-3940, Extension 407.

Sincerely,

Gown D. Deunwel for Jeff Derouen

Executive Director

VG/kar

Attachments



INTRA-AGENCY MEMORANDUM

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

TO:

Case File

FROM:

Virginia Gregg, Staff Attorney

DATE:

September 23, 2011

SUBJECT:

Informal Conference Case No. 2010-00403

Application of Tackett & Sons Drilling Contractors, Inc. for Initial Rules, Regulations, and Rates for Furnishing Gas Service Pursuant to KRS

278.485

On February 17, 2011, representatives of Tackett & Sons Drilling Contractors, Inc. ("Tackett & Sons") participated with Commission Staff in a telephonic informal conference regarding the above-styled case. David Tackett and C.J. Tackett participated for Tackett & Sons. Commission Staff who participated were Leah Faulkner, Jason Brangers, Ruth Rowles, Gary Glover, Ron Handziak and Virginia Gregg.

The purpose of the conference was to clarify several of Tackett & Sons' answers to Commission Staff's December 15, 2010 First Information Request to Tackett & Sons. Included in the discussion was the location of Tackett & Sons wells, Tackett & Sons customers, specific details of Tackett & Sons' operations, and the depreciation schedule Tackett & Sons were using.

There was also discussion regarding Tackett & Sons' map of its system, the location of its connections to transmission lines, and whether Tackett & Sons was continuing to serve BTU Gas Company, Inc.

Thereafter, the conference adjourned.